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M E A B C D F G H S SW

mm mm DIN13 mm Nm kg

8-211-003 0.3 M   8 11 1.25 30 35 35 10 85 55 29 6 13 30 0.2

8-211-006 0.63 M 10 16 1.5 30 35 36 10 85 55 29 6 17 60 0.3

8-211-010 1 M 12 18 1.75 33 37 44 14 98 57 36 8 19 100 0.5

8-211-012 1.2 M 14 21 2 33 37 45 14 98 57 36 10 22 120 0.5

8-211-015 1.5 M 16 24 2 33 37 46 14 98 57 36 10 24 150 0.5

8-211-020 2 M 18 26 2 50 54 57 17 140 82 44 12 30 200 1.3

8-211-025 2.5 M 20 30 2.5 50 54 57 17 140 82 44 12 30 250 1.3

8-211-040 4 M 24 36 3 50 54 59 17 140 82 44 14 36 400 1.4

8-211-042 4 M 27 38 3 60 65 79 23 170 99 62 17 41 400 2.8

8-211-050 5 M 30 48 3.5 60 65 81 23 170 99 62 17 46 500 3.1

8-211-070 7 M 36 54 4 60 65 88 23 178 99 65 22 55 700 3.3

8-211-080 8 M 36 62 4 77 85 101 27 225 124 78 22 55 800 5.8

8-211-100 10 M 42 72 4.5 77 85 104 27 225 124 78 24 65 1000 6.3

8-211-150 15 M 42 63 4.5 95 104 112 36 256 158 86 24 65 1500 10.8

8-211-200 20 M 48 72 5 95 104 120 36 259 158 90 27 75 2000 11.6
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1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3-4 3-4 3-4

0° 0° 90° 90° 0-45° 45°- 60° 0 - 45° 45°- 60° .

.

8-211-003 M 8 0.3 0.6 0.3 0.6 0.42 0.3 0.3 0.63 0.45 0.3

8-211-006 M 10 0.63 1.26 0.63 1.26 0.88 0.63 0.63 1.32 0.95 0.63

8-211-010 M 12 1 2 1 2 1.4 1 1 2.1 1.5 1

8-211-012 M 14 1.2 2.4 1.2 2.4 1.7 1.2 1.2 2.5 1.8 1.2

8-211-015 M 16 1.5 3 1.5 3 2.1 1.5 1.5 3.1 2.2 1.5

8-211-020 M 18 2 4 2 4 2.8 2 2 4.2 3 2

8-211-025 M 20 2.5 5 2.5 5 3.5 2.5 2.5 5.2 3.7 2.5

8-211-040 M 24 4 8 4 8 5.6 4 4 8.4 6 4

8-211-042 M 27 4 8 4 8 5.6 4 4 8.4 6 4

8-211-050 M 30 5 10 5 10 7 5 5 10.5 7.5 5

8-211-070 M 36 7 14 7 14 9.8 7 7 14.7 10.5 7

8-211-080 M 36 8 16 8 16 11.2 8 8 16.8 12 8

8-211-100 M 42 10 20 10 20 14 10 10 21 15 10

8-211-150 M 42 15 30 15 30 21 15 15 31.5 22.5 15

8-211-200 M 48 20 40 20 40 28 20 20 42 30 20
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M E TPI A B C D F G H S SW

Nm lbs

8-212-010 1 1/2 0.75 13UNC 1.30 1.46 1.73 0.53 3.86 2.24 1.42 5/16 3/4 100 1.1 

8-212-015 1.5 5/8 0.94 11UNC 1.30 1.46 1.81 0.53 3.86 2.24 1.42 3/8 15/16 150 1.1 

8-212-020 2.5 3/4 1.10 10UNC 1.97 2.13 2.20 0.65 5.51 3.23 1.73 1/2 1 1/8 250 2.9 

8-212-025 2.5 7/8 1.10 9UNC 1.97 2.13 2.28 0.65 5.51 3.23 1.73 5/8 1 5/16 300 2.9 

8-212-040 4 1 1.61 8UNC 1.97 2.13 2.34 0.65 5.51 3.23 1.73 5/8 1 1/2 400 3.1 

8-212-050 5 1 1/4 1.61 7UNC 2.36 2.56 3.23 0.89 6.69 3.90 2.44 7/8 1 7/8 500 6.8 

8-212-080 8 1 1/2 2.25 6UNC 3.03 3.35 4.01 1.04 8.86 4.88 3.07 1 2 1/4 800 12.8 

8-212-150 15 1 3/4 2.63 5UNC 3.74 4.09 4.48 1.42 10.08 6.22 3.39 1 2 5/8 1500 24.0 

8-212-200 20 2 3.00 4.5UNC 3.74 4.09 4.76 1.42 10.20 6.22 3.54 1 1/4 3 2000 25.5 
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1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3-4 3-4 3-4

0° 0° 90° 90° 0-45° 45°- 60° 0 - 45° 45°- 60° .

.

8-212-010 1/2 1 2 1 2 1.4 1 1 2.1 1.5 1

8-212-015 5/8 1.5 3 1.5 3 2.1 1.5 1.5 3.1 2.2 1.5

8-212-020 3/4 2.5 5 2.5 5 3.5 2.5 2.5 5.2 3.7 2.5

8-212-025 7/8 2.5 5 2.5 5 3.5 2.5 2.5 5.2 3.7 2.5

8-212-040 1 4 8 4 8 5.6 4 4 8.4 6 4

8-212-050 1 1/4 5 10 5 10 7 5 5 10.5 7.5 5

8-212-080 1 1/2 8 16 8 16 11.2 8 8 16.8 12 8

8-212-150 1 3/4 15 30 15 30 21 15 15 31.5 22.5 15

8-212-200 2 20 40 20 40 28 20 20 42 30 20
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M E A B C D F G H S SW

mm mm DIN13 mm Nm kg

8-211-003/105L 0.3 M   8 76 1.25 30 35 35 10 85 55 29 6 13 30 0.3

8-211-006/125L 0.63 M 10 96 1.5 30 35 36 10 85 55 29 6 17 60 0.4

8-211-010/150L 1 M 12 114 1.75 33 37 44 14 98 57 36 8 19 100 0.6

8-211-015/185L 1.5 M 16 149 2 33 37 46 14 98 57 36 10 24 150 0.7

8-211-025/230L 2.5 M 20 186 2.5 50 54 57 17 140 82 44 12 30 250 1.7

8-211-040/265L 4 M 24 221 3 50 54 59 17 140 82 44 14 36 400 2.1

8-211-050/340L 5 M 30 278 3.5 60 65 81 23 170 99 62 17 46 500 4.3

8-211-080/300L 8 M 36 222 4 77 85 101 27 225 124 78 22 55 800 7.3

8-211-100/350L 10 M 42 272 4.5 77 85 104 27 225 124 78 24 65 1000 8.7

8-211-150/350L 15 M 42 264 4.5 95 104 112 36 256 158 86 24 65 1500 13.1

8-211-200/385L 20 M 48 295 5 95 104 120 36 259 158 90 27 75 2000 15.2
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1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3-4 3-4 3-4

0° 0° 90° 90° 0-45° 45°- 60° 0 - 45° 45°- 60°

.

8-211-003/105L M  8 0.3 0.6 0.3 0.6 0.42 0.3 0.3 0.63 0.45 0.3

8-211-006/125L M10 0.63 1.26 0.63 1.26 0.88 0.63 0.63 1.32 0.95 0.63

8-211-010/150L M12 1 2 1 2 1.4 1 1 2.1 1.5 1

8-211-015/185L M16 1.5 3 1.5 3 2.1 1.5 1.5 3.1 2.2 1.5

8-211-025/230L M20 2.5 5 2.5 5 3.5 2.5 2.5 5.2 3.7 2.5

8-211-040/265L M24 4 8 4 8 5.6 4 4 8.4 6 4

8-211-050/340L M30 5 10 5 10 7 5 5 10.5 7.5 5

8-211-080/300L M36 8 16 8 16 11.2 8 8 16.8 12 8

8-211-100/350L M42 10 20 10 20 14 10 10 21 15 10

8-211-150/350L M42 15 30 15 30 21 15 15 31.5 22.5 15

8-211-200/385L M48 20 40 20 40 28 20 20 42 30 20
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M E A B C D F G H R S SW

5:1 4:1 mm mm DIN13 mm Nm kg

8-231-005 0.4 0.5 M   8 12 1.25 33 42 28 11 80 58 23 17 6 13 30 0.3 

8-231-007 0.56 0.7 M 10 15 1.5 33 41 29 11 80 58 23 17 6 17 60 0.3 

8-231-010 0.8 1.0 M 12 20 1.75 33 40 31 11 80 58 23 17 8 19 100 0.3 

8-231-015 1.2 1.5 M 14 21 2 50 56 45 17 117 90 36 27 10 22 120 0.9 

8-231-020 1.6 2.0 M 16 24 2 50 54 46 17 117 90 36 27 10 24 150 0.9 

8-231-025 2.0 2.5 M 18 26 2.5 65 78 57 20 153 108 44 34 12 30 200 1.9 

8-231-030 2.4 3.0 M 20 30 2.5 50 52 49 17 117 90 36 27 12 30 250 1.0 

8-231-050 4.0 5.0 M 24 36 3 72 81 59 25 163 125 44 37 14 36 400 2.6 

8-231-056 4.5 5.6 M 27 38 3 87 86 79 30 204 148 62 46 17 41 400 4.9 

8-231-078 6.25 7.8 M 30 48 3.5 87 94 81 30 204 148 62 46 17 46 500 5.0 

8-231-125 10.0 12.5 M 36 54 4 110 112 98 36 247 188 75 57 22 55 1000 9.6 

8-231-156 12.5 15.6 M 42 63 4.5 110 101 108 36 247 188 83 57 24 65 1500 10.9 

8-231-200 16.0 20.0 M 48 72 5 110 97 113 36 248 188 83 57 27 75 2000 11.6 

8-231-220 17.6 22.0 M 56 84 5.5 123 116 121 36 274 202 91 64 27 85 2100 15.0 

8-231-225 18.0 22.5 M 64 100 6 123 111 126 36 274 202 91 64 32 95 2200 16.3 
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1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3-4 3-4 3-4

0° 0° 90° 90° 0-45° 45°- 60° 0 - 45° 45°- 60°

.

8-231-005 M  8 0.8 1.6 0.5 1 0.7 0.5 0.5 1.1 0.8 0.5

8-231-007 M10 1.2 2.4 0.7 1.4 1 0.7 0.7 1.5 1.1 0.7

8-231-010 M12 2 4 1 2 1.4 1 1 2.1 1.5 1

8-231-015 M14 2.4 4.8 1.5 3 2.1 1.5 1.5 3.2 2.3 1.5

8-231-020 M16 3.2 6.4 2 4 2.8 2 2 4.2 3 2

8-231-025 M18 5 10 2.5 5 3.5 2.5 2.5 5.3 3.8 2.5

8-231-030 M20 5.6 11.2 3 6 4.2 3 3 6.3 4.5 3

8-231-050 M24 9.2 18.4 5 10 7 5 5 10.5 7.5 5

8-231-056 M27 10 20 5.6 11.2 7.8 5.6 5.6 11.8 8.4 5.6

8-231-078 M30 12 24 7.8 15.6 10.9 7.8 7.8 16.4 11.7 7.8

8-231-125 M36 14 28 12.5 25 17.5 12.5 12.5 26.3 18.8 12.5

8-231-156 M42 16 32 15.6 31.2 21.8 15.6 15.6 32.8 23.4 15.6

8-231-200 M48 20 40 20 40 28 20 20 42 30 20

8-231-220 M56 22 44 22 44 30.8 22 22 46.2 33 22

8-231-225 M64 22.5 45 22.5 40 28 20 20 42 30 20
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M E TPI A B C D F G H R S SW

5:1 4:1 Nm lbs

8-232-010 0.8 1.6 1/2 0.81 13 UNC 1.3 1.57 1.20 0.41 3.17 2.28 0.90 0.67 5/16 3/4 100 1.8 

8-232-020 1.6 2.6 5/8 1.13 11 UNC 1.97 2.13 1.81 0.65 4.61 3.54 1.42 1.06 3/8 15/16 150 2.0 

8-232-030 2.4 4.0 3/4 1.54 10 UNC 1.97 2.07 1.89 0.65 4.61 3.54 1.42 1.06 1/2 1 1/8 250 2.2 

8-232-038 3.0 4.5 7/8 1.42 9 UNC 2.56 2.99 2.28 0.79 6.02 4.25 1.73 1.34 5/8 1 5/16 300 4.3 

8-232-050 4.5 7.4 1 1.61 8 UNC 2.81 3.17 2.34 0.98 6.38 4.92 1.73 1.46 5/8 1 1/2 400 5.7 

8-232-078 6.25 9.6 1 1/4 2.09 7 UNC 3.43 3.66 2.23 1.18 8.07 5.83 2.44 1.79 7/8 1 7/8 500 11.0 

8-232-125 10.0 11.0 1 1/2 2.40 6 UNC 4.29 4.38 3.87 1.42 9.92 7.40 3.07 2.22 1 2 1/4 800 21.2 

8-232-200 16.0 16.0 2 3.00 4.5 UNC 4.61 3.80 4.46 1.42 9.93 7.71 3.35 2.38 1 1/4 3 2000 25.6 
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1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3-4 3-4 3-4

0° 0° 90° 90° 0-45° 45°- 60° 0 - 45° 45°- 60°

.

8-232-010 1/2 1.6 3.2 0.8 1.6 1.12 0.8 0.8 1.68 1.2 0.8

8-232-020 5/8 2.6 5.2 1.6 3.2 2.24 1.6 1.6 3.36 2.4 1.6

8-232-030 3/4 4 8 2.4 4.8 3.36 2.4 2.4 5.04 3.6 2.4

8-232-038 7/8 4.5 9 3 6 4.2 3 3 6.3 4.5 3

8-232-050 1 7.4 14.8 4 8 5.6 4 4 8.4 6 4

8-232-078 1 1/4 9.6 19.2 6.25 12.5 8.75 6.25 6.25 13.13 9.38 6.25

8-232-125 1 1/2 11 22 10 20 14 10 10 21 15 10

8-232-200 2 16 32 16 32 22.4 16 16 33.6 24 16
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*
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M E A B C D F G H R S SW

5:1 4:1 mm mm DIN13 mm Nm kg

8-231-005/105L 0.4 0.5 M   8 83 1.25 33 42 28 11 80 58 23 17 6 13 30 0.3 

8-231-007/125L 0.56 0.7 M 10 103 1.5 33 41 29 11 80 58 23 17 6 17 60 0.4 

8-231-010/150L 0.8 1.0 M 12 128 1.75 33 40 31 11 80 58 23 17 8 19 100 0.4 

8-231-020/185L 1.6 2.0 M 16 149 2 50 54 46 17 117 90 36 27 10 24 150 1.1 

8-231-030/230L 2.4 3.0 M 20 194 2.5 50 52 49 17 117 90 36 27 12 30 250 1.4 

8-231-050/265L 4.0 5.0 M 24 221 3 72 81 59 25 163 125 44 37 14 36 400 3.2 

8-231-078/340L 6.25 7.8 M 30 278 3.5 87 94 81 30 204 148 62 46 17 46 500 6.3 

8-231-125/300L 10.0 12.5 M 36 225 4 110 112 98 36 247 188 75 57 22 55 1000 10.9 

8-231-156/350L 12.5 15.6 M 42 268 4.5 110 101 108 36 247 188 83 57 24 65 1500 13.9 

8-231-200/385L 16.0 20.0 M 48 303 5 110 97 113 36 248 188 83 57 27 75 2000 14.7 
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1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3-4  3-4  3-4

0° 0° 90° 90° 0-45° 45°- 60° 0 - 45° 45°- 60°

.

8-231-005/105L M  8 0.8 1.6 0.5 1 0.7 0.5 0.5 1.1 0.8 0.5

8-231-007/125L M10 1.2 2.4 0.7 1.4 1 0.7 0.7 1.5 1.1 0.7

8-231-010/150L M12 2 4 1 2 1.4 1 1 2.1 1.5 1

8-231-020/185L M16 3.2 6.4 2 4 2.8 2 2 4.2 3 2

8-231-030/230L M20 5.6 11.2 3 6 4.2 3 3 6.3 4.5 3

8-231-050/265L M24 9.2 18.4 5 10 7 5 5 10.5 7.5 5

8-231-078/340L M30 12 24 7.8 15.6 10.9 7.8 7.8 16.4 11.7 7.8

8-231-125/300L M36 14 28 12.5 25 17.5 12.5 12.5 26.3 18.8 12.5

8-231-156/350L M42 16 32 15.6 31.2 21.8 15.6 15.6 32.8 23.4 15.6

8-231-200/385L M48 20 40 20 40 28 20 20 42 30 20
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*
*
*

. .

M E A B C D F S SW

X (Z) mm mm DIN13 mm Nm kg

8-291K-003 0.3 (1) M   8 12 1.25 36 25 8 9 25 6 44 10 0.1

8-291K-004 0.4 (1) M 10 15 1.5 36 25 8 9 25 6 44 10 0.1

8-291K-007 0.75 (2) M 12 18 1.75 45 30 10 11 33 8 52 10 0.2

8-291K-015 1.5 (4) M 16 24 2 52 35 14 13 35 10 61 30 0.3

8-291K-023 2.3 (6) M 20 30 2.5 60 40 16 15 44 12 70 70 0.6

8-291K-032 3.2 (8) M 24 36 3 72 48 19 18 52 14 84 150 1.0

8-291K-045 4.5 (12) M 30 45 3.5 90 60 24 22 60 17 105 350 1.8

8-291K-070 7.0 (16) M 36 54 4 109 72 29 27 76 22 126 410 3.2

8-291K-090 9.0 (24) M 42 63 4.5 123 82 34 32 88 24 147 550 5.0

8-291K-120 12.0 (32) M 48 72 5 144 94 38 37 104 27 168 550 7.6

8-291K-140 12.0 (32) M 56 84 5.5 147 102 40 43 124 27 178 800 9.2

8-291K-150 12.0 (32) M 64 95 6 147 102 40 43 124 27 178 800 10.0
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1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3-4 3-4 3-4

0° 0° 90° 90° 0-45° 45°- 60° 0 - 45° 45°- 60°

.

8-291-003 M  8 1 2 0.3 0.6 0.42 0.3 0.3 0.63 0.45 0.3

8-291-004 M10 1 2 0.4 0.8 0.56 0.4 0.4 0.8 0.6 0.4

8-291-007 M12 2 4 0.75 1.5 1 0.75 0.75 1.5 1.1 0.75

8-291-015 M16 4 8 1.5 3 2.1 1.5 1.5 3.1 2.2 1.5

8-291-023 M20 6 12 2.3 4.6 3.2 2.3 2.3 4.8 3.4 2.3

8-291-032 M24 8 16 3.2 6.4 4.5 3.2 3.2 6.7 4.8 3.2

8-291-045 M30 12 24 4.5 9 6.3 4.5 4.5 9.4 6.7 4.5

8-291-070 M36 16 32 7 14 9.8 7 7 14.7 10.5 7

8-291-090 M42 24 48 9 18 12.6 9 9 18.9 13.5 9

8-291-120 M48 32 64 12 24 16.8 12 12 25 18 12

8-291-140 M56 32 64 12 24 16.8 12 12 25 18 12

8-291-150 M64 32 64 12 24 16.8 12 12 25 18 12
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M E TPI A B C D F S W

X (Z) Nm lbs

8-292K-003 0.3 (1) 5/16 0.47 18UNC 1.42 0.98 0.31 0.35 0.98 0.25 1.73 10 0.2

8-292K-004 0.4 (1) 3/8 0.57 16UNC 1.42 0.98 0.31 0.35 0.98 0.25 1.73 10 0.2

8-292K-007 0.75 (2) 1/2 0.75 13UNC 1.77 1.18 0.39 0.43 1.30 0.31 2.05 10 0.4

8-292K-015 1.5 (4) 5/8 0.94 11UNC 2.05 1.38 0.55 0.51 1.38 0.37 2.40 30 0.7

8-292K-023 2.3 (6) 3/4 1.13 10UNC 2.36 1.57 0.63 0.59 1.73 0.50 2.76 70 1.3

8-292K-025 2.3 (6) 7/8 1.31 9UNC 2.36 1.57 0.63 0.59 1.73 0.50 2.76 150 1.3

8-292K-032 3.2 (8) 1 1.5 8UNC 2.83 1.89 0.75 0.71 2.05 0.56 3.31 150 2.2

8-292K-045 4.5 (12) 1 1/4 1.88 7UNC 3.54 2.36 0.94 0.87 2.36 0.63 4.13 350 4.0

8-292K-070 7.0 (16) 1 1/2 2.25 6UNC 4.29 2.83 1.14 1.06 2.99 0.87 4.96 410 7.0

8-292K-090 9.0 (24) 1 3/4 2.63 5UNC 4.84 3.23 1.34 1.26 3.46 1.00 5.79 550 11.0

8-292K-120 12.0 (32) 2 3.00 4.5UNC 5.67 3.70 1.50 1.46 4.09 1.00 6.61 550 16.7
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•
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1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3-4 3-4 3-4

0° 0° 90° 90° 0-45° 45°- 60° 0 - 45° 45°- 60°

.

8-292K-003 5/16 1 2 0.3 0.6 0.42 0.3 0.3 0.63 0.45 0.3

8-292K-004 3/8 1 2 0.4 0.8 0.56 0.4 0.4 0.8 0.6 0.4

8-292K-007 1/2 2 4 0.75 1.5 1 0.75 0.75 1.5 1.1 0.75

8-292K-015 5/8 4 8 1.5 3 2.1 1.5 1.5 3.1 2.2 1.5

8-292K-023 3/4 6 12 2.3 4.6 3.2 2.3 2.3 4.8 3.4 2.3

8-292K-025 7/8 6 12 2.3 4.6 3.2 2.3 2.3 4.8 3.4 2.3

8-292K-032 1 8 16 3.2 6.4 4.5 3.2 3.2 6.7 4.8 3.2

8-292K-045 1 1/4 12 24 4.5 9 6.3 4.5 4.5 9.4 6.7 4.5

8-292K-070 1 1/2 16 32 7 14 9.8 7 7 14.7 10.5 7

8-292K-090 1 3/4 24 48 9 18 12.6 9 9 18.9 13.5 9

8-292K-120 2 32 64 12 24 16.8 12 12 25 18 12
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.  (mm) .

y ( z ) M E G C K F D B A

mm mm DIN13 mm Nm kg

8-271-003 0.4 0.6 M   8 12 1.25 35 40 30 72 8 32 29 10 - 40 0.2

8-271-004 0.6 0.9 M 10 15 1.5 35 40 30 72 8 32 29 10 - 40 0.2

8-271-006 0.7 1.2 M 12 18 1.75 40 45 36 95 10 50 35 15 - 40 0.3

8-271-013 1.5 2.6 M 16 24 2 46 54 41 104 13 50 38 45 - 130 0.5

8-271-020 2.5 4 M 20 30 2.5 62 68 55 122 13 54 38 100 - 170 1.0

8-271-035 4 7 M 24 36 3 78 88 70 154 19 66 40 190 - 280 2.2

8-271-060 6 10 M 30 46 3.5 90 120 80 206 22 86 50 270 - 600 4.5

8-271-080 10 15 M 36 55 4 90 120 80 206 22 86 50 270 - 600 4.6

8-271-120 13 17 M 42 64 4.5 98 122 84 235 25 110 65 350 - 800 5.5

8-271-130 14 18 M 48 73 5 98 122 84 235 25 110 65 350 - 800 6.1

8-271-140 20 25 M 52 79 5 120 150 94 270 32 120 70 350 - 900 10.5

8-271-160 20 28 M 56 85 5.5 120 150 94 270 32 120 70 350 - 900 10.7

8-271-161 20 28 M 64 95 6 120 150 94 270 32 120 70 500 - 1000 11.6
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* .  8-251   ≧ M72

1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3-4 3-4 3-4

0° 0° 90° 90° 0-45° 45°- 60° 0 - 45° 45°- 60°

.

8-271-003 M  8 0.6 1.2 0.4 0.8 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.4 0.3

8-271-004 M10 0.9 1.8 0.6 1.2 0.6 0.4 0.4 0.9 0.6 0.4

8-271-006 M12 1.2 2.4 0.7 1.5 0.8 0.6 0.6 1.2 0.9 0.6

8-271-013 M16 2.6 5.2 1.5 3 1.8 1.3 1.3 2.7 1.9 1.3

8-271-020 M20 4 8 2.5 5 2.8 2 2 4.2 3 2

8-271-035 M24 7 14 4 8 4.9 3.5 3.5 7.3 5.2 3.5

8-271-060 M30 10 20 6 12 7 5 5 10.5 7.5 5

8-271-080 M36 15 30 10 20 14 10 10 21 15 10

8-271-120 M42 17 34 13 26 18.2 13 13 27.3 19.5 13

8-271-130 M48 18 36 14 28 19.6 14 14 29.4 21 14

8-271-140 M52 25 50 20 40 28 20 20 42 30 20

8-271-160 M56 28 56 20 40 28 20 20 42 30 20

8-271-161 M64 28 56 20 40 28 20 20 42 30 20
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. .

y ( z ) M E TPI G C K F D B A

Nm lbs

8-272-006 0.7 1.2 1/2 0.75 13UNC 1.57 1.77 1.42 3.74 0.39 1.97 1.38 15 - 40 0.7

8-272-013 1.5 2.6 5/8 0.94 11UNC 1.81 2.13 1.61 4.09 0.51 1.97 1.50 45 - 130 1.2

8-272-018 2 3.6 3/4 1.13 10UNC 1.81 2.68 1.61 4.09 0.51 1.97 1.50 45 - 130 1.2

8-272-020 2.5 4 7/8 1.31 9UNC 2.44 2.68 2.17 4.80 0.51 2.13 1.50 100 - 170 2.2

8-272-035 4 7 1 1.50 8UNC 3.07 3.46 2.76 6.06 0.75 2.60 1.57 190 - 280 4.8

8-272-060 6 10 1 1/4 1.88 7UNC 3.54 4.72 3.15 8.11 0.87 3.39 1.97 270 - 600 9.9

8-272-080 10 15 1 1/2 2.25 6UNC 3.54 4.72 3.15 8.11 0.87 3.39 1.97 270 - 600 10.0

8-272-120 13 17 1 3/4 2.63 5UNC 3.86 4.80 3.31 9.25 0.98 4.33 2.56 350 - 800 12.1

8-272-130 14 18 2 3.00 4.5UNC 3.86 4.80 3.31 9.25 0.98 4.33 2.56 350 - 800 13.5

8-272-140 20 25 2 1/4 3.38 4.5UNC 4.72 5.91 3.70 10.63 1.26 4.72 2.76 350 - 900 23.1

8-272-160 20 28 2 1/2 3.75 4UNC 4.72 5.91 3.70 10.63 1.26 4.72 2.76 350 - 900 23.5

*
*
*
* .   8-252   ≧ 3-4UNC.
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* .  8-252   ≧ 3-4UNC.

1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3-4 3-4 3-4

0° 0° 90° 90° 0-45° 45°- 60° 0 - 45° 45°- 60°

.

8-272-006 1/2 1.2 2.4 0.7 1.5 0.8 0.6 0.6 1.2 0.9 0.6

8-272-013 5/8 2.6 5.2 1.5 3 1.8 1.3 1.3 2.7 1.9 1.3

8-272-018 3/4 3.6 7.2 2 4 2.5 1.8 1.8 3.7 2.7 1.8

8-272-020 7/8 4 8 2.5 5 2.8 2 2 4.2 3 2

8-272-035 1 7 14 4 8 4.9 3.5 3.5 7.3 5.2 3.5

8-272-060 1 1/4 10 20 6 12 7 5 5 10.5 7.5 5

8-272-080 1 1/2 15 30 10 20 14 10 10 21 15 10

8-272-120 1 3/4 17 34 13 26 18.2 13 13 27.3 19.5 13

8-272-130 2 18 36 14 28 19.6 14 14 29.4 21 14

8-272-140 2 1/4 25 50 20 40 28 20 20 42 30 20

8-272-160 2 1/2 28 56 20 40 28 20 20 42 30 20
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y (z) M E TPI G C K F D B A

mm mm DIN13 mm Nm kg

8-251-007-01 0.5 1 M10 18 1.5 36.5 48 34 101 13 53 35 10 - 40 0.4 

8-251-007-02 0.7 1.4 M12 18 1.75 36.5 48 34 101 13 53 35 15 - 40 0.4 

8-251-007-03 0.7 1.4 M12 25 1.75 36.5 48 34 101 13 53 35 15 - 40 0.4 

8-251-007-04 1 2 M14 20 2 36.5 48 34 101 13 53 35 30 - 40 0.4 

8-251-014-01 1.4 2.8 M16 20 2 36.5 48 34 101 13 53 35 45 - 130 0.44

8-251-014-02 1.4 2.8 M16 24 2 36.5 48 34 101 13 53 35 45 - 130 0.5 

8-251-014-03 1.4 2.8 M16 30 2 36.5 48 34 101 13 53 35 45 - 130 0.5 

8-251-014-04 1.7 3.4 M20 30 2.5 36.5 48 34 101 13 53 35 75 - 130 0.5 

8-251-014-05 1.7 3.4 M24 30 3 36.5 48 34 101 13 53 35 90 - 130 0.5 

8-251-025-01 2.5 5 M20 30 2.5 52 68 46 127 16 59 35 100 - 170 1.0 

8-251-025-02 2.5 5 M20 40 2.5 52 68 46 127 16 59 35 100 - 170 1.0 

8-251-025-03 2.5 5 M20 50 2.5 52 68 46 127 16 59 35 100 - 170 1.1 

8-251-025-04 2.5 5 M20 70 2.5 52 68 46 127 16 59 35 100 - 170 1.1 

8-251-040-01 4 8 M24 30 3 57 75 50 148 19 73 40 190 - 280 1.5 

8-251-040-02 4 8 M24 36 3 57 75 50 148 19 73 40 190 - 280 1.5 

8-251-040-03 4 8 M24 45 3 57 75 50 148 19 73 40 190 - 280 1.5 

8-251-040-04 4 8 M24 50 3 57 75 50 148 19 73 40 190 - 280 1.5 

8-251-040-05 4 8 M30 35 3.5 57 75 50 148 19 73 40 190 - 280 1.5 

8-251-067-01 6.7 12 M30 35 3.5 70 95 65 163 19 68 40 230 - 400 2.4 

8-251-067-02 6.7 12 M30 45 3.5 70 95 65 163 19 68 40 230 - 400 2.4 

8-251-067-03 6.7 12 M30 50 3.5 70 95 65 163 19 68 40 230 - 400 2.5 

8-251-067-04 6.7 12 M30 60 3.5 70 95 65 163 19 68 40 230 - 400 2.5 

8-251-080-01 8 12 M30 35 3.5 81 106 75 201 22 95 50 270 - 600 3.6 

8-251-080-02 8 12 M30 45 3.5 81 106 75 201 22 95 50 270 - 600 3.7 

8-251-100-01 10 15 M36 50 4 81 106 75 201 22 95 50 270 - 600 3.8 

8-251-100-02 10 15 M36 54 4 81 106 75 201 22 95 50 270 - 600 3.9 

8-251-125-01 12.5 15 M42 50 4.5 81 106 75 201 22 95 50 270 - 700 3.9 

8-251-125-02 12.5 15 M42 60 4.5 81 106 75 201 22 95 50 270 - 700 4.0 

8-251-125-03 12.5 15 M42 63 4.5 81 106 75 201 22 95 50 270 - 700 4.0 

8-251-125-04 12.5 15 M45 60 4.5 81 106 75 201 22 95 50 270 - 700 4.1 

8-251-125-05 12.5 15 M48 72 5 81 106 75 201 22 95 50 270 - 700 4.4 

8-251-170-01 13 20 M42 60 4.5 104 127 95 256 32 129 70 350 - 800 7.4 

8-251-170-02 17 25 M45 60 4.5 104 127 95 256 32 129 70 350 - 800 7.5 

8-251-170-03 17 25 M48 60 5 104 127 95 256 32 129 70 350 - 800 7.6 

8-251-170-04 17 25 M48 72 5 104 127 95 256 32 129 70 350 - 800 7.7 

8-251-170-05 18 25 M56 78 5.5 104 127 95 256 32 129 70 350 - 900 8.1 

8-251-170-06 18 25 M56 85 5.5 104 127 95 256 32 129 70 350 - 900 8.1 

8-251-200-01 20 25 M64 96 6 104 127 95 256 32 129 70 350 - 900 8.9 

8-251-200-02 20 25 M64 110 6 104 127 95 256 32 129 70 350 - 900 9.3 

8-251-280-01 28 32.5 M64 96 6 129 174 115 305 36 131 80 500 - 1000 16.4 

8-251-280-02 28 32.5 M72 120 6 129 174 115 305 36 131 80 500 - 1200 17.7 

8-251-280-03 28 32.5 M80 150 6 129 174 115 305 36 131 80 500 - 1200 19.6 

8-251-350-01 35 40 M80 120 6 148 187 135 366 45 179 100 500 - 1400 25.3 

8-251-350-02 35 40 M90 150 6 148 187 135 366 45 179 100 500 - 1500 27.8 

8-251-400-01 40 50 M80 120 6 170 210 145 340 45 130 90 500 - 1500 31.9

8-251-400-02 40 50 M90 115 6 170 210 145 340 45 130 90 500 - 1500 33.6

8-251-400-03 40 50 M90 150 6 170 210 145 340 45 130 90 500 - 1500 34.2

8-251-400-04 40 50 M100 150 6 170 210 145 340 45 130 90 500 - 1700 35.2

 (8-251)
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1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3-4  3-4  3-4

0° 0° 90° 90° 0-45° 45°- 60° . 0 - 45° 45°- 60°

8-251-007 M10 1 2 0.5 1 0.7 0.5 0.5 1 0.75 0.75

8-251-007 M12 1.4 2.8 0.7 1.4 1 0.7 0.7 1.4 1 1

8-251-007 M14 2 4 1 2 1.4 1 1 2.12 1.5 1.5

8-251-014 M16 2.8 5.6 1.4 2.8 2 1.4 1.4 3 2.12 2.12

8-251-014 M20 3.4 6.8 1.7 3.4 2.4 1.7 1.7 3.55 2.5 2.5

8-251-014 M24 3.4 6.8 1.7 3.4 2.4 1.7 1.7 3.55 2.5 2.5

8-251-025 M20 5 10 2.5 5 3.55 2.5 2.5 5.3 3.75 3.75

8-251-040 M24 8 16 4 8 5.6 4 4 8.5 6 6

8-251-040 M30 8 16 4 8 5.6 4 4 8.5 6 6

8-251-067 M30 12 24 6.7 13.4 9.5 6.7 6.7 14 10 10

8-251-080 M30 12 24 8 16 11.2 8 8 16 12 12

8-251-100 M36 15 30 10 20 14 10 10 21.2 15 15

8-251-125 M42 15 30 12.5 25 17 12.5 12.5 25 18 18

8-251-125 M45 15 30 12.5 25 17 12.5 12.5 25 18 18

8-251-125 M48 15 30 12.5 25 17 12.5 12.5 25 18 18

8-251-170 M42 20 40 13 26 18 13 13 27 19 19

8-251-170 M45 25 50 17 34 23.5 17 17 35 25 25

8-251-170 M48 25 50 17 34 23.5 17 17 35 25 25

8-251-170 M56 25 50 18 36 25 18 18 37.5 26.5 26.5

8-251-200 M64 25 50 20 40 28 20 20 42.5 30 30

8-251-280 M64 32.5 65 28 56 39 28 28 58 42 42

8-251-280 M72 32.5 65 28 56 39 28 28 58 42 42

8-251-280 M80 32.5 65 28 56 39 28 28 58 42 42

8-251-350 M80 40 80 35 70 49 35 35 74 52.5 52.5

8-251-350 M90 40 80 35 70 49 35 35 74 52.5 52.5

8-251-400 M80 50 100 40 80 56 40 40 84 60 60

8-251-400 M90 50 100 40 80 56 40 40 84 60 60

8-251-400 M100 50 100 40 80 56 40 40 84 60 60
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. .

y (z) M E TPI G C K F D B A

Nm lbs

8-252-007 0.5 1 3/8 0.56 16UNC 1.44 1.89 1.34 3.98 0.51 2.09 1.38 10 - 40 1.0 

8-252-007 0.7 1.4  1/2 0.75 13UNC 1.44 1.89 1.34 3.98 0.51 2.09 1.38 15 - 40 1.0 

8-252-014 1.4 2.8 5/8 0.94 11UNC 1.44 1.89 1.34 3.98 0.51 2.09 1.38 45 - 130 1.0 

8-252-025 2.5 5 3/4 1.13 10UNC 2.05 2.68 1.81 5.00 0.63 2.32 1.38 100 - 170 2.1 

8-252-040 4 8 1 1.50 8UNC 2.24 2.95 1.97 5.83 0.75 2.87 1.57 190 - 280 3.3 

8-252-067 6.7 12 1 1/4 1.88 7UNC 2.76 3.74 2.56 6.42 0.75 2.68 1.57 230 - 400 5.3 

8-252-080 8 12 1 1/4 1.88 7UNC 3.19 4.17 2.95 7.91 0.87 3.74 1.97 270 - 600 8.1 

8-252-100 10 15 1 1/2 2.08 6UNC 3.19 4.17 2.95 7.91 0.87 3.74 1.97 270 - 600 8.3 

8-252-125 12.5 15 1 3/4 2.63 5UNC 3.19 4.17 2.95 7.91 0.87 3.74 1.97 270 - 700 8.8 

8-252-170 13 20 1 3/4 2.63 5UNC 4.09 5.00 3.74 10.08 1.26 5.08 2.76 350 - 800 16.2 

8-252-170 17 25 2 3.00 4.5UNC 4.09 5.00 3.74 10.08 1.26 5.08 2.76 350 - 800 16.7 

8-252-170 18 25 2 1/4 3.42 4.5UNC 4.09 5.00 3.74 10.08 1.26 5.08 2.76 350 - 900 17.8 

8-252-200 20 25 2 1/2 3.75 4UNC 4.09 5.00 3.74 10.08 1.26 5.08 2.76 350 - 900 19.6 

8-252-280 28 32.5 2 1/2 3.75 4UNC 5.08 6.85 4.53 12.01 1.42 5.16 3.15 500 - 1000 36.1 

8-252-350 35 40 3 1/2 5.25 4UNC 5.83 7.36 5.31 14.41 1.77 7.05 3.94 500 - 1400 55.7 
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1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3-4 3-4  3-4

0° 0° 90° 90° 0-45° 45°- 60° 0 - 45° 45°- 60°

.

8-252-007 3/8 1 2 0.5 1 0.7 0.5 0.5 1 0.75 0.75

8-252-007  1/2 1.4 2.8 0.7 1.4 1 0.7 0.7 1.4 1 1

8-252-014 5/8 2.8 5.6 1.4 2.8 2 1.4 1.4 3 2.12 2.12

8-252-025 3/4 5 10 2.5 5 3.55 2.5 2.5 5.3 3.75 3.75

8-252-040 1 8 16 4 8 5.6 4 4 8.5 6 6

8-252-067 1 1/4 12 24 6.7 13.4 9.5 6.7 6.7 14 10 10

8-252-080 1 1/4 12 24 8 16 11.2 8 8 16 12 12

8-252-100 1 1/2 15 30 10 20 14 10 10 21.2 15 15

8-252-125 1 3/4 15 30 12.5 25 17 12.5 12.5 25 18 18

8-252-170 1 3/4 20 40 13 26 18 13 13 27 19 19

8-252-170 2 25 50 17 34 23.5 17 17 35 25 25

8-252-170 2 1/4 25 50 18 36 25 18 18 37.5 26.5 26.5

8-252-200 2 1/2 25 50 20 40 28 20 20 42.5 30 30

8-252-280 2 1/2 32.5 65 28 56 39 28 28 58 42 42

8-252-350 3 1/2 40 80 35 70 49 35 35 74 52.5 52.5
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y (z) M E G C K F D B A

mm mm DIN13 mm Nm kg

DA-271-003 0.4 0.6 M  8 12 1.25 35 40 30 72 8 32 29 10 - 40 0.2

DA-271-004 0.6 0.9 M 10 15 1.5 35 40 30 72 8 32 29 10 - 40 0.2

DA-271-006 0.7 1.2 M 12 18 1.75 40 45 36 95 10 50 35 15 - 40 0.3

DA-271-013 1.5 2.6 M 16 24 2 46 54 41 104 13 50 38   45 - 130 0.5

DA-271-020 2.5 4 M 20 30 2.5 62 68 55 122 13 54 38 100 - 170 1.0

DA-271-035 4 7 M 24 36 3 78 88 70 154 19 66 40 190 - 280 2.2

DA-271-060 6 10 M 30 46 3.5 90 120 80 206 22 86 50 270 - 600 4.5

DA-271-080 10 15 M 36 55 4 90 120 80 206 22 86 50 270 - 600 4.6

DA-271-120 13 17 M 42 64 4.5 98 122 84 235 25 110 65 350 - 800 5.5

DA-271-130 14 18 M 48 73 5 98 122 84 235 25 110 65 350 - 800 6.1

DA-271-140 20 25 M 52 79 5 120 150 94 270 32 120 70 350 - 900 10.5

DA-271-160 20 28 M 56 85 5.5 120 150 94 270 32 120 70 350 - 900 10.7

DA-271-161 20 28 M 64 95 6 120 150 94 270 32 120 70   500 - 1000 11.6

DA-271-400 (48) [50] M 90 135 6 170 210 145 340 45 130 90 500 - 1500 33.9
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Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4 
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS. 

Certificate No: 
TAS00000T4 

This is to certify: 
That the Chain, shackles, swivels, sockets 

with type designation(s) 
Lifting points DA-271 for offshore cranes 

Issued to 

Yoke Industrial Corp.
Taichung, Taiwan 

is found to comply with 
DNV GL standard DNVGL-ST-0378 – Standard for offshore and platform lifting appliances 

Application : 
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed 
by DNV GL. 

This Certificate is valid until 2022-05-29.   
Issued at Høvik  on 2017-05-30 
 

DNV GL local station: Kaohsiung 

Approval Engineer: Antonio Sendin Alvarez 

for DNV GL 

Aldo Matteucci 
Head of Section 

This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.  
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.  
   

-40°C
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1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3-4 3-4 3-4

0° 0° 90° 90° 0-45° 45°- 60° 0 - 45° 45°- 60°

.

DA-271-003 M  8 0.6 1.2 0.3 (0.4) 0.6 (0.8) 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.4 0.3

DA-271-004 M10 0.9 1.8 0.45 (0.6) 0.9 (1.2) 0.6 0.4 0.4 0.9 0.6 0.4

DA-271-006 M12 1.2 2.4 0.6 (0.7) 1.2 (1.5) 0.8 0.6 0.6 1.2 0.9 0.6

DA-271-013 M16 2.6 5.2 1.3 (1.5) 2.6 (3) 1.8 1.3 1.3 2.7 1.9 1.3

DA-271-020 M20 4 8 2 (2.5) 4 (5) 2.8 2 2 4.2 3 2

DA-271-035 M24 7 14 3.5 (4) 7 (8) 4.9 3.5 3.5 7.3 5.2 3.5

DA-271-060 M30 10 20 5 (6) 10 (12) 7 5 5 10.5 7.5 5

DA-271-067 M30 12 24 6.7(6.7) 13.4(13.4) 9.4 6.7 6.7 14.1 10 6.7

DA-271-080 M36 15 30 8 (10) 16 (20) 11.2 (14) 8 (10) 8 (10) 16.8 (21) 12 (15) 8 (10)

DA-271-120 M42 17 34 13 (13) 26 (26) 18.2 (18.2) 13 (13) 13 (13) 27.3 (27.3) 19.5 (19.5) 13 (13)

DA-271-130 M48 18 36 14 (16) 28 (32) 19.6 (22.4) 14 (16) 14 (16) 29.4 (33.6) 21 (24) 14 (16)

DA-271-140 M52 25 50 20 (20) 40 (40) 28 (28) 20 (20) 20 (20) 42 (42) 30 (30) 20 (20)

DA-271-160 M56 28 56 20 (22) 40 (44) 28 (30.8) 20 (22) 20 (22) 42 (46.2) 30 (33) 20 (22)

DA-271-161 M64 28 56 20 (22) 40 (44) 28 (30.8) 20 (22) 20 (22) 42 (46.2) 30 (33) 20 (22)

DA-271-310 M72 50 100 40 (40) 80 (80) 56 (56) 40 (40) 40 (40) 84 (84) 60 (60) 40 (40)

DA-271-350 M80 50 100 40 (48) 80 (96) 56 (67.2) 40 (48) 40 (48) 84 (100) 60 (72) 40 (48)

DA-271-400 M90 50 100 40 (48) 80 (96) 56 (67.2) 40 (48) 40 (48) 84 (100) 60 (72) 40 (48)

-40°C

Offshore Lifting
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y (z) M E TPI G C K F D B A

Nm lbs

DA-272-006 0.7 1.2 1/2 0.75 13UNC 1.57 1.77 1.42 3.74 0.39 1.97 1.38 15 - 40 0.7

DA-272-013 1.5 2.6 5/8 0.94 11UNC 1.81 2.13 1.61 4.09 0.51 1.97 1.50   45 - 130 1.2

DA-272-018 2 3.6 3/4 1.13 10UNC 1.81 2.68 1.61 4.09 0.51 1.97 1.50   45 - 130 1.2

DA-272-020 2.5 4 7/8 1.31 9UNC 2.44 2.68 2.17 4.80 0.51 2.13 1.50 100 - 170 2.2

DA-272-035 4 7 1 1.50 8UNC 3.07 3.46 2.76 6.06 0.75 2.60 1.57 190 - 280 4.8

DA-272-060 6 10 1 1/4 1.88 7UNC 3.54 4.72 3.15 8.11 0.87 3.39 1.97 270 - 600 9.9

DA-272-080 10 15 1 1/2 2.25 6UNC 3.54 4.72 3.15 8.11 0.87 3.39 1.97 270 - 600 10

DA-272-120 13 17 1 3/4 2.63 5UNC 3.86 4.80 3.31 9.25 0.98 4.33 2.56 350 - 800 12.1

DA-272-130 14 18 2 3.00 4.5UNC 3.86 4.80 3.31 9.25 0.98 4.33 2.56 350 - 800 13.5

DA-272-140 20 25 2 1/4 3.38 4.5UNC 4.72 5.91 3.70 10.63 1.26 4.72 2.76 350 - 900 23.1

DA-272-160 20 28 2 1/2 3.75 4UNC 4.72 5.91 3.70 10.63 1.26 4.72 2.76 350 - 900 23.5

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•
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1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3-4 3-4 3-4

0° 0° 90° 90° 0-45° 45°- 60° 0 - 45° 45°- 60°

.

DA-272-006 1/2 1.2 2.4 0.6 (0.7) 1.2 (1.5) 0.8 0.6 0.6 1.2 0.9 0.6

DA-272-013 5/8 2.6 5.2 1.3 (1.5) 2.6 (3) 1.8 1.3 1.3 2.7 1.9 1.3

DA-272-018 3/4 3.6 7.2 1.8(2) 3.6(4) 2.5 1.8 1.8 3.8 2.7 1.8

DA-272-020 7/8 4 8 2 (2.5) 4 (5) 2.8 2 2 4.2 3 2

DA-272-035 1 7 14 3.5 (4) 7 (8) 4.9 3.5 3.5 7.3 5.2 3.5

DA-272-060 1 1/4 10 20 5 (6) 10 (12) 7 5 5 10.5 7.5 5

DA-272-080 1 1/2 15 30 8 (10) 16 (20) 11.2 (14) 8 (10) 8 (10) 16.8 (21) 12 (15) 8 (10)

DA-272-120 1 3/4 17 34 13 (13) 26 (26) 18.2 (18.2) 13 (13) 13 (13) 27.3 (27.3) 19.5 (19.5) 13 (13)

DA-272-130 2 18 36 14 (16) 28 (32) 19.6 (22.4) 14 (16) 14 (16) 29.4 (33.6) 21 (24) 14 (16)

DA-272-140 2 1/4 25 50 20 (20) 40 (40) 28 (28) 20 (20) 20 (20) 42 (42) 30 (30) 20 (20)

DA-272-160 2 1/2 28 56 20 (22) 40 (44) 28 (30.8) 20 (22) 20 (22) 42 (46.2) 30 (33) 20 (22)

DA-272-310 3 50 100 40 (40) 80 (80) 56 (56) 40 (40) 40 (40) 84 (84) 60 (60) 40 (40)

DA-272-350 3 1/2 50 100 40 (40) 80 (80) 56 (56) 40 (40) 40 (40) 84 (84) 60 (60) 40 (40)

DA-272-400 4 50 100 40 (40) 80 (80) 56 (56) 40 (40) 40 (40) 84 (84) 60 (60) 40 (40)

-40°C

Offshore Lifting
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* Коэффициент запаса прочности 4:1.
*
*

F

MG

E

A

D

B

. .

5:1 4:1 M E A B C D F G H R S SW

mm mm DIN13 mm Nm kg

8-241-005 0.5 0.8 M 8 12 1.25 33 35 28 11 80 58 23 17 6 13 30 0.3

8-241-007 0.7 1.2 M 10 15 1.5 33 35 29 11 80 58 23 17 6 17 60 0.3

8-241-010 1.0 2.0 M 12 20 1.75 33 35 31 11 80 58 23 17 8 19 100 0.3

8-241-020 2.0 3.2 M 16 24 2 50 55 46 17 117 90 36 27 10 24 150 0.8

8-241-030 3.0 5.6 M 20 30 2.5 50 55 49 17 117 90 36 27 12 30 250 0.9

8-241-050 5.0 9.2 M 24 36 3 72 66 59 25 163 125 44 37 14 36 400 2.7

8-241-078 7.8 12.0 M 30 48 3.5 87 72 81 30 204 148 62 46 17 46 500 5.5

8-241-125 12.5 14.0 M 36 54 4 110 80 98 36 247 188 75 57 22 55 1000 8.6

8-241-156 15.6 16.0 M 42 63 4.5 110 100 108 36 247 188 83 57 24 65 1500 13

8-241-200 20.0 20.0 M 48 72 5 110 100 113 36 248 188 83 57 27 75 2000 14
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1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3-4 3-4 3-4

0° 0° 90° 90° 0-45° 45°- 60° 0 - 45° 45°- 60°

.

8-241-005 M  8 0.8 1.6 0.5 1 0.7 0.5 0.5 1.1 0.8 0.5

8-241-007 M10 1.2 2.4 0.7 1.4 1 0.7 0.7 1.5 1.1 0.7

8-241-010 M12 2 4 1 2 1.4 1 1 2.1 1.5 1

8-241-020 M16 3.2 6.4 2 4 2.8 2 2 4.2 3 2

8-241-030 M20 5.6 11.2 3 6 4.2 3 3 6.3 4.5 3

8-241-050 M24 9.2 18.4 5 10 7 5 5 10.5 7.5 5

8-241-078 M30 12 24 7.8 15.6 10.9 7.8 7.8 16.4 11.7 7.8

8-241-125 M36 14 28 12.5 25 17.5 12.5 12.5 26.3 18.8 12.5

8-241-156 M42 16 32 15.6 31.2 21.8 15.6 15.6 32.8 23.4 15.6

8-241-200 M48 20 40 20 40 28 20 20 42 30 20
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. .

5:1 4:1 M E TPI A B C D F G H R S SW

Nm lbs

8-242-010 0.8 1.6 1/2 0.81 13 UNC 1.3 1.38 1.20 0.41 3.17 2.28 0.90 0.67 5/16 3/4 100 0.7

8-242-020 1.6 2.6 5/8 1.13 11 UNC 1.97 2.17 1.81 0.65 4.61 3.54 1.42 1.06 3/8 15/16 150 1.8

8-242-030 2.4 4.0 3/4 1.54 10 UNC 1.97 2.17 1.89 0.65 4.61 3.54 1.42 1.06 1/2 1 1/8 250 2.0

8-242-038 3.0 4.5 7/8 1.42 9 UNC 2.56 2.60 2.28 0.79 6.02 4.25 1.73 1.34 5/8 1 5/16 300 5.9

8-242-050 4.0 7.4 1 1.61 8 UNC 2.81 2.60 2.34 0.98 6.38 4.92 1.73 1.46 5/8 1 1/2 400 12.1

8-242-078 6.25 9.6 1 1/4 2.09 7 UNC 3.43 3.15 2.23 1.18 8.07 5.83 2.44 1.79 7/8 1 7/8 500 18.9

8-242-125 10.0 11.0 1 1/2 2.40 6 UNC 4.29 3.94 3.87 1.42 9.92 7.40 3.07 2.22 1 2 1/4 800 28.6

8-242-200 16.0 16.0 2 3.00 4.5 UNC 4.61 3.94 4.46 1.42 9.93 7.71 3.35 2.38 1 1/4 3 2000 30.8

*
*
*

F

MG

E

A

D

B

•

•
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•
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1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3-4 3-4 3-4

0° 0° 90° 90° 0-45° 45°- 60° 0 - 45° 45°- 60°

.

8-242-010 1/2 1.6 3.2 0.8 1.6 1.12 0.8 0.8 1.68 1.2 0.8

8-242-020 5/8 2.6 5.2 1.6 3.2 2.24 1.6 1.6 3.36 2.4 1.6

8-242-030 3/4 4 8 2.4 4.8 3.36 2.4 2.4 5.04 3.6 2.4

8-242-038 7/8 4.5 9 3 6 4.2 3 3 6.3 4.5 3

8-242-050 1 7.4 14.8 4 8 5.6 4 4 8.4 6 4

8-242-078 1 1/4 9.6 19.2 6.25 12.5 8.75 6.25 6.25 13.13 9.38 6.25

8-242-125 1 1/2 11 22 10 20 14 10 10 21 15 10

8-242-200 2 16 32 16 32 22.4 16 16 33.6 24 16

Copyright © 2017

YOKE Industrial Corp.

All Rights Reserved.



Copyright © 2017

YOKE Industrial Corp.

All Rights Reserved.

42

y PSA



43

y PSA



44

Copyright © 2017

YOKE Industrial Corp.

All Rights Reserved.

M A B C D E F S W Nm kg

8-281-007 1 Pers M12 x 1.75 45 30 10 11 19 33 8 52 10 0.2

8-281-015 2 Pers M16 x 2 52 35 14 13 24 35 10 61 30 0.3

8-281-023 2 Pers M20 x 2.5 60 40 16 15 30 44 12 70 70 0.6

M A B C D E F S W ft. lbs lbs

8-281-007 1 Pers M12 x 1.75 1.8 1.2 0.4 0.4 0.7 1.3 0.3 2.0 7.4 0.4 

8-281-015 2 Pers M16 x 2 2.0 1.4 0.6 0.5 0.9 1.4 0.4 2.4 22.1 0.7 

8-281-023 2 Pers M20 x 2.5 2.4 1.6 0.6 0.6 1.2 1.7 0.5 2.8 51.7 1.3 

360° 

CC

DD

AA

FF

EE

MM

BB

WW

SS

y PSA
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.  (mm) .

M A B C D E F S W Nm kg

8-285-007 1 Pers M12 x 1.75 45 30 10 11 19 33 8 52 10 0.2

8-285-015 2 Pers M16 x 2 52 35 14 13 24 35 10 61 30 0.3

8-285-023 2 Pers M20 x 2.5 60 40 16 15 30 44 12 70 70 0.6

.  ( ) .

M A B C D E F S W ft. lbs lbs

8-285-007 1 Pers M12x1.75 1.8 1.2 0.4 0.4 0.7 1.3 0.3 2.0 7.4 0.4 

8-285-015 2 Pers M16x2 2.0 1.4 0.6 0.5 0.9 1.4 0.4 2.4 22.1 0.7 

8-285-023 2 Pers M20x2.5 2.4 1.6 0.6 0.6 1.2 1.7 0.5 2.8 51.7 1.3 

360° 

CC

DD

AA

FF

EE

MM

BB

WW

SS

y PSA
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*
*

.

A B D F H K L N R kg

8-058-1T 1.0 50 72 14 27 55 98 139 14 24 0.7

8-058-3T 3.0 58 84 17 33 50 114 144 18 29 1.1

8-058-5T 5.0 64 116 22 43 74 160 203 23 33 2.5

A

N

K

L

B

R

H F

D
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1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3-4 3-4 3-4

0° 0° 90° 90° 0-45° 45°- 60° . 0 - 45° 45°- 60°

.

8-0573-01 1 2 1 2 1.4 1 1 2.1 1.5 1

8-0573-03 3 6 3 6 4.2 3 3 6.3 4.5 3

8-0573-05 5 10 5 10 7 5 5 10.5 7.5 5

8-0573-08 8 16 8 16 11.2 8 8 16.8 12 8

8-0573-10 10 20 10 20 14 10 10 21 15 10

8-0573-20 20 40 20 40 28 20 20 42 30 20

8-0573-30 30 60 30 60 42 30 30 63 45 30

8-057-1T 1 2 1 2 1.4 1 1 2.1 1.5 1

8-057-3T 3 6 3 6 4.2 3 3 6.3 4.5 3

8-057-5T 5 10 5 10 7 5 5 10.5 7.5 5

8-057-8T 8 16 8 16 11.2 8 8 16.8 12 8

8-057-10T 10 20 10 20 14 10 10 21 15 10

8-082-04 4 8 4 8 5.6 4 4 8.4 6 4

8-082-06 6.7 13.4 6.7 13.4 9.4 6.7 6.7 14.1 10.1 6.7

8-082-10 10 20 10 20 14 10 10 21 15 10

8-082-16 16 32 16 32 22.4 16 16 33.6 24 16

8-082-30 31.5 63 31.5 63 44.1 31.5 31.5 66.2 47.3 31.5

8-081-01 1 2 1 2 1.4 1 1 2.1 1.5 1

8-081-02 2 4 2 4 2.8 2 2 4.2 3 2

8-081-03 3 6 3 6 4.2 3 3 6.3 4.5 3

8-081-04 4 8 4 8 5.6 4 4 8.4 6 4

8-081-05 5 10 5 10 7 5 5 10.5 7.5 5

8-081-08 8 16 8 16 11.2 8 8 16.8 12 8

8-081-10 10 20 10 20 14 10 10 21 15 10

8-081-15 15 30 15 30 21 15 15 31.5 22.5 15
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•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

.  (mm) .

A C D E F H K L W HV a kg

8-0573-01 1.0 83 48 14 -- 26 49 37 105 48 5 3 0.5

8-0573-03 3.0 98 58 17 -- 31 54 48 112 54 6 3 0.9

8-0573-05 5.0 120 66 22 -- 37 55 56 154 56 7 3 1.3

8-0573-08 8.0 121 68 26 -- 47 75 68 169 55 10 4 2.4

8-0573-10 10.0 146 82 20 30 47 78 68 191 70 10 4 2.8

8-0573-20 20.0** 186.5 100 25 37 70 110 93 234 91 20 4 6.5

8-0573-30 30.0** 254.5 140 35 45 98 127 130 328 127 20 4 17.2

C

I

T

W

H

F

K
L

HV

a

A
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.  (mm) .

A B D F H K L N R kg

8-057-1T 1.0 83 14 14 27 57 40 109 24 50 0.5

8-057-3T 3.0 98 17 17 31 53 48 114 29 58 0.9

8-057-5T 5.0 120 22 22 41 77 63 157 33 64 1.3

8-057-8T 8.0 121 26 26 54 69 73 169 34 61 2.6

8-057-10T 10.0 146 20 30 54 88 73 191 41 75 3.1

D

FH

R

E

W

A

K

L

•

•

•

•
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•

•

•

•
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•
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•
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•

 (mm) .

A B C D E F L M a° b kg

8-082-04 4 66 14 30 48 65 70 135 76 45 5 0.6 

8-082-06 6.7 85 20 39 60 89 91 171 98 45 5 1.5

8-082-10 10 95 21 46 65 100 100 196 106 45 7 2.4

8-082-16 16 127 30 57 90 130 136 263 149 45 8 5.5

8-082-30 31.5 178 42 78 130 160 195 375 213 45 15 15.8

B

A

L

180° 

° 

F
E

b

a

M

D

C
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.  (mm) .

A F H L M P T W kg

8-081-01 1.0 7 25 27 70 4 18 18 95 0.6

8-081-02 2.0 8 30 30 85 5 25 20 115 1.0

8-081-03 3.0 9 35 30 107 6 28 23 133 1.4

8-081-04 4.0 10 42 38 114 7 28 30 142 2.2

8-081-05 5.0 12 44 47 135 7 30 31 167 3.0

8-081-08 8.0 12 50 52 137 8 32 39 176 3.7

8-081-10 10.0 13 56 56 170 8 44 42 222 6.2

8-081-15 15.0 14 61 67 184 10 54 45 242 7.9

A

W

M
L

T

H

P

F

•

•

•

•

•

•
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•
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An ISO 9001 Registered Company

YOKE INDUSTRIAL CORP. 
#39, 33rd Road, 

Taichung Industrial Park,
   Taichung 407, 

TAIWAN 
 Tel:+886-4-2350-8088 Fax:+886-4-2350-1001

E-mail: info@mail.yoke.net

www.yoke.net 


